Line

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25

26

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM
Personnel Committee Report

Ex. B17C

11/13/2020 9:49:28 AM

Business Area Agency Name
0710 DHS - CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES
FY21 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
1281 1281 1280 1280 0
New Classifications Request
Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation

St Job Title Grade| 2% Job Title Grade| £12% Job Title Grade
295X | DHS DEPUTY FINANCE CHIEF SE01
296X | DHS CHIEF OF COMMUNICATION SE03
284X | DHS CHIEF OF BUSINESS OPERATIONS SE02
281X | DHS DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL GS15
283X | DHS DEPUTY CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER SE02

Total Jobs Agency Requested 0 Total Jobs Executive Recommended 5 Total Jobs Legislative Recommended 0
Reclassification of Positions
Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation

rosttgyciee. Title Grade| 2s Title Grade| 125 Title Grade| 125 Title Grade

22168888| G099C | DHS PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR GS09 M011C| FAMILY SERVICE WORKER COUNTY S| GS09

22176092 [ M027C | FAMILY SERVICE WORKER SPECIALIS| GS07 G183C | DHS PROGRAM COORDINATOR GS07

22176093 M027C [ FAMILY SERVICE WORKER SPECIALIS| GS07 R024C | ASSISTANT PERSONNEL MANAGER | GS07

22176094 | M027C | FAMILY SERVICE WORKER SPECIALIS| GSO07 G267C | DHS PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY ANALYST| GS07

22151090| M051C | FAMILY SERVICE WORKER GS06 C037C | ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06

22168896 | C037C | ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 | C037C | ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 | A091C | FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST GS05

22110221 LO78C | FAMILY SERVICES ASSISTANT GS04 MO090C | DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT GS03

Total Number of Reclassified Positions 0 7 0

Page 1 of 2



11/13/2020 9:49:28 AM

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM
Personnel Committee Report

Line| Business Area Agency Name

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

0710

DHS - CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES

Transfer Positions

Class

Position Code

Title

Grade

Transferring Agency

Receiving Agency

Agency
Request

Exe Rec|Leg Rec

22168896 | C037C

ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST

GS06

0710-4-DHS - CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES

0710-9-DHS - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Y

22102500 | A091C

FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST

GS05

0710-9-DHS - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

0710-4-DHS - CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES

Y

22100822 | C056C

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III

GS04

0710-4-DHS - CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES

0710-9-DHS - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Total Number of Transferred Positions

1

-2

Notes

Page 2 of 2




