PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name					
1	0710	DHS - CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES					

2

3	FY21 Authorized Positions	Base Level	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation		
1	1281	1281	1280	1280	0		

5

6					New Classifications Request						
7		Agency Request		Executive Recommendation				Legislative Recommendation			
8	Class Code	Job Title	Grade	Class Code	Job Title	Job Title Grade Class Code Job Title					
9				295X	DHS DEPUTY FINANCE CHIEF	SE01					
10				296X	DHS CHIEF OF COMMUNICATION	SE03					
11				284X	DHS CHIEF OF BUSINESS OPERATIONS	SE02					
12				281X	DHS DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL	GS15					
13				283X	DHS DEPUTY CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER	SE02					
14		Total Jobs Agency Requested	0		Total Jobs Executive Recommended	5		Total Jobs Legislative Recommended	0		

15

16	Reclassification of Positions												
17	Currently Authorized			Agency Request			Executive Recommendation			Legislative Recommendation			
	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade	ol State Karadel			Class Code	Title	Grade
19	22168888	G099C	DHS PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR	GS09				M011C	FAMILY SERVICE WORKER COUNTY S	GS09			
20	22176092	M027C	FAMILY SERVICE WORKER SPECIALIS	GS07			-	G183C	DHS PROGRAM COORDINATOR	GS07			
21	22176093	M027C	FAMILY SERVICE WORKER SPECIALIS	GS07				R024C	ASSISTANT PERSONNEL MANAGER	GS07			1
22	22176094	M027C	FAMILY SERVICE WORKER SPECIALIS	GS07				G267C	DHS PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY ANALYST	GS07			
23	22151090	M051C	FAMILY SERVICE WORKER	GS06				C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06			
24	22168896	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06	A091C	FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST	GS05			
25	22110221	L078C	FAMILY SERVICES ASSISTANT	GS04				М090С	DHS PROGRAM ASSISTANT	GS03			
26	To	tal Nu	mber of Reclassified Positions	er of Reclassified Positions 0 7					0				

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0710	DHS - CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES

Transfer Positions									
4	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Transferring Agency	Receiving Agency	Agency Request	Exe Rec	Leg Rec
5	22168896	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06	0710-4-DHS - CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES	0710-9-DHS - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	Υ	Y	-
6	22102500	A091C	FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST	GS05	0710-9-DHS - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	0710-4-DHS - CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES	Υ	Υ	
7	22100822	C056C	ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III	GS04	0710-4-DHS - CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES	0710-9-DHS - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	Y	Υ	
8		Tota	I Number of Transferred Positions		1	-2			

10	Notes
11	
12	